PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7489175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERSITY	07/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGNINU TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 20, LN. 182, YUDE 2ND RD., NORTH DIST.	
City:	TAINAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	704034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9092384
Patent Number:	9122907
Patent Number:	10297028
Patent Number:	11120249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: recordals.ipan@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/MS/RE/22/024/AG4PT/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=US_patentee-NCKU#page1.tif source=US_patentee-NCKU#page2.tif

PATENT 507442272 REEL: 060826 FRAME: 0783

Confirmatory deed of Assignment

Between

National Cheng Kung University

No.1, University Road, Tainan City 701, Taiwan

A University organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan

Hereafter called the "Assignor"

on the one hand,

CogniNU Technologies Co., Ltd. No. 20, Ln. 182, Yude 2nd Rd., North Dist., Tainan City 704034, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

A Company organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan

Hereafter called the "Assignee"

on the other hand.

Whereas:

- The Assignor is the rightful owner of the United States patents, designs and patent applications identified in the schedules attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively "the IP Rights")
- In the framework of an agreement executed on <u>5, 31, 2022</u> (hereinafter called "the Agreement"), the Assignor assigned to the Assignee the IP Rights.
- The Assignee confirms having accepted all the rights, privileges and obligations as pertaining in the Assignment.
- For the recordal of this assignment before the relevant Intellectual Property Office(s) as required to protect the acquired rights and obligations, the parties have agreed to draw up a Confirmatory Deed of Assignment, as a result of which:

Now this deed witnesseth as follows:

- In consideration of 1 Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in conformance with the Agreement, the Assignor sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, including any right to claim priority to any of the IP Rights, title, interests and obligations in the IP Rights, including any provisional, divisional, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, reissue patents issued on such reissue applications, extensions, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any the IP Rights, together with all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued therefrom, including the right to take such proceedings as may be necessary to recover damages or otherwise in respect of infringements committed before as well as after the date hereof and including the goodwill associated with the IP Rights, but subject to all rights, licenses and other encumbrances already existing in respect thereof.
- The bearer of a copy of the present document, including the Assignee alone, where the laws of the jurisdiction before which the present assignment is to be recorded allow so, is given full powers to attend to its recordal before the relevant Intellectual Property Register(s) as necessary to enforce the above-mentioned rights and obligations in conformity with the Agreement and hereby confirmed by the present confirmatory deed of assignment.
- The Assignor hereby covenanted with the Assignee that the Assignor will, at the expense of the Assignee, execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights assigned in conformity with the Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 060826 FRAME: 0784

- The person signing this document on behalf of the Assignor expressly declares to be duly empowered to execute documents on behalf of the Assignor and alienate assets of the Assignor.
- The person signing this document on behalf of the Assignee expressly declares to be duly empowered to represent the Assignee.
- Should the laws of the jurisdiction before which the present assignment is to be recorded allow so, this confirmatory deed of assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be an original as regards any party whose signature appears thereon and all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.
- This confirmatory deed of assignment is effective nunc pro tunc as of 5, 31, 2022 (date of the Agreement).

For and on behalf of

Assignor Name:

National Cheng Kung

Assignee Name:

CogniNU Technologies Co.,

Ltd.

Signatory Name:

Huey-Jen Jenny Su

Signatory Name:

Wenlan Liu

Signatory Title (Capacity):

President

University

Signatory Title (Capacity):

President

Place of Signature (City,

Tainan City/Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Place of Signature (City,

Tainan City/Taiwan (R.O.C.)

State/Province, Country):

State/Province, Country):

Signature Date:

Signature Date: 2022/09/12
Signature: Myly Yeu Su

Signature:

Schedule of Patents

Country	Application Number	Patent Number
US	13700336	9092384
US	14104579	9122907
ษร	15645640	10297028
US	16724292	11120249

PATENT REEL: 060826 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 08/17/2022